Reg	d. Post	• •				
		No. 2830/Spl. Gaz.H(2-G)	. 1			
		NoGaz.1I(2-G)	Office of District & Sessions Judge			
Fron	1		() () () () () () () ()			
_		The Registrar General, Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.	Revelot No. 1858 Date 16/12/2024			
Ţо		All the District & Sessions Judges, in the State of Punjab.				
		Dated: Chandigarh; the	- 7			
Sub	ject:	Constitution of Waqf Tribunals Waqf Act, 1995 (Central Act No	under section 83 of the			
Sir/i	⁄Iadam,	Waqi Mot, 1995 (Comma 1100 110	,			
		I am directed to refer to you on the sub	•			
		copy of notification No.S.O.68/C.A				
		of Government of Punjab, Departr				
Just	ice (Civ	vil Defence Branch) for information and	I necessary action.			
		÷.	Yours faithfully,			
_	,		Assistant Registrar (Gaz-II) for Registrar General			
Enc	!:- As al		1 - 1 - 4			
		Endst. No. 2831/5 Gaz. II (2-G)	dated 11/12/2.02 4			
acti	on, if any	A copy is forwarded to the following y:-	for information and necessary			
`		m milita Chardinash				
٠.,	2. <i>i</i> 3.	The District & Sessions Judge, Chandigart The Legal Remembrancers, Punjab and U. The Director (Administration), Char Chandigarh.	T.Chandigarh.			
		Chandigarii. The Additional Legal Remembrancer, Pun	jab.			
	5.	The Member Secretary, Punjab Legal Service Authority, Site No. 126, opposite GMADA Community Centre, Sector 69, SAS Nagar, Punjab.				
	6.	The Member Secretary, State Legal Servi Additional Deluxe Building, Ground Floo	ces Authority U.T. Chandigarn, t, Sector 9-D, U.T.Chandigarh.			
•	7	The Registrar(Grouping), Principal Secre the Chief Justice and Co-ordinator, Chand	tary (Administration) to Honble ligarh Arbitration Centre.			
	8.	PS/PA/Reader/Steno to the Ld. Registrar (General, Punjab & Haryana High			
	9.	PS/PA/Reader/Steno to all the Ld. Registr Court, Chandigarh.	ars, Punjab & Haryana High			
	10.	PS/PA/Steno to all the Ld.OSDs, Punjab a Chandigarh.	and Haryana High Court,			
•	11.	Superintendent (Gazette-I) Branch, Punja				
		Chandigarh.	Riverim			
		·	Assistant Registrar (Gaz.II) for Registrar General.			

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, FARIDKOT Endst. No. 11 SAEB Dated 23 12, 2024

Seen, Counter Clerk to note for information and necessary action. System officer to upload on official website. Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. Shri Dinesh Kumar Wadhwa, Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge-I, Faridkot;

The Additional District Magistrate, Faridkot through Worthy Deputy. Commissioner Faridkot;

3. Sh. Asim Akhtar Advocate son of Shri Suleman Akhtar R/o House No.51/3, New Suraj Ganj West, Jallandhar;

District & Sessions Judge Faridkot.18.12.2024

Superintenders. District & Sessions Com Ferickot.

2 5 DEC 2024

PART III GOVERNMENT OF PUNJAB DEPARTMENT OF HOME AFFAIRS AND JUSTICE (CIVIL DEFENCE BRANCH)

NOTIFICATION.

The 12th November 2024;

No. S.O. 68/C.A.43/1995/S.83/2024.- In exercise of the powers conferred by subsection (1) read with sub-section (4) of section 83 of the Waqf Act, 1995 (Central Act No.43 of 1995), the Governor of Punjab, in consultation with the Hon ble Punjab and Haryana High Court, is pleased to constitute the following Tribunals consisting of the persons specified in the Schedule given the lower of such the indicated against each such Tribunal, namely:

SCHEDULE

Serial No.	. Titbunal	Local limits and jurisdiction	
1	2	3	
1. . ·	(i) Additional District Judge 1 st , Roopnagar; (ii) Additional District Magistrate, Roopnagar; and (iii) Gulrez Khalid, Advocate S/o Moltanumid Khalid IVo Mohalla Gujjranwala Maler, Mahakotla, District Malerkotla.	Chairman Member Member	Roopingar Division
2.	(i) Additional District Judge 1", Patiala; (ii) Additional District Magistrate, Patiala; and (iii) Dr. Inam Ur Rehman S/o Dr. Mohammad Rafi R/o H.No.481, Summi Gate Malertkotla; District Malerkotla.	Chairman Member Member	Patiala Division
3.	(i) Additional District Judge 1 st , Faridkot; (ii) Additional District Magistrate, Faridkot; and (iii) Asim Akhtar, Advocate S/o Suleman Akhtar R/o H.No. 51/3, New Suraj Ganj West, Jalandhar.	Chalrinan Member Member	Faridkot · Division
4.	(i) Additional District Judge 1 st , Jalandhar; (ii) Additional District Magistrate, Jalandhar; and (iii) Ameena Khatoon Azad, Advocate D/o Mohammad Kaleem Azad R/o B-10, 880/14, Muslim Colony, Jaimal Nagar, Lamba Village Road Jalandhar.	Chairman Member Member	Jolondhar Division
5.	(i) Additional District Judge 1st, Ferozepur; (ii) Additional District Magistrate, Ferozepur; and (iii) Mohammad Anqib, Advocate S/o Mohammad Siraj R/o H.No.103/7, New Suraj Ganj West, Jalandhar.	Chairman Member Member	Ferozepur Division

GURKIRAT KIRPAL SINGH, Secretary to Government of Pumph, Department of Home Affairs and Justice.

3244/11-2024/Pb. Govt. Press, S.A.S. Nagar